

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CI  
VIL APPEAL NO(s). 6751-6752 OF 2004

U.P. STATE SUGAR CORPORATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMAN MISRA

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal No. 7906-7907 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr.R.R.Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Samyadip Chatterji, Adv.

Mr.L.Roshmani, Adv.

Mr.Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NOs. 6751-6752 OF 2004

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This Court on 02.04.2004 issued notice to the respondent confined only to back wages.

Learned counsel for the appellant-Corporation is not in a position to inform this Court as to the amount payable to the workman from the date of dismissal, i.e., 01.05.1990 till the date of

reinstatement i.e., 20.05.2004. Learned counsel for the respondent also seeks time to file a

2

memo of calculation. Permission is granted to both the parties to file a memo of calculation in

regard to the salary and other emoluments due and payable by the appellant-Corporation to

the workman so that this Court can pass appropriate orders after seeing the memo of

calculation. Adjourned by two weeks.

CIVIL APPEAL NOs. 7906-7907 OF 2004

This Court on 02.04.2004 issued notice to the respondent confined only to back wages.

Learned counsel for the appellant-Corporation is not in a position to inform this Court as to

the amount payable to the workman from the date of dismissal, i.e., 14.09.1989 till the date of

reinstatement i.e., 20.07.1999. Learned counsel for the respondent also seeks time to file a

memo of calculation. Permission is granted to both the parties to file a memo of calculation in

regard to the salary and other emoluments due and payable by the appellant-Corporation to

the workman so that this Court can pass appropriate orders after seeing  
the memo of

calculation. Adjourned by two weeks.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master